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Poll results from 1-17-23 PNA neighborhood forum on Overlay

1 message

Chris Durkee <durkeechris@yahoo.com> Wed, Jan 18, 2023 at 12:35 PM
To: Frederique Lavios <frederiquelavios@gmail.com>, NANCY SAGE <bazas@comcast.net>, Mario Campbell
<mrmariocampbell@gmail.com>

Cc: Erik Olson <eolson@ci.oswego.or.us>

From my notes last night, here are the poll results:
(note - | have adjusted the data to add my vote, since Zoom doesn't allow the host to vote)

1.

Audience Composition (45 responses)

a. Living outside Palisades: 4%

b. In Palisades, but outside boundary: 27%
c. In boundary: 69%

. In favor of the Overlay?

a.Yes: 57%
b. Not sure: 27%
c. No: 16%

. Concept 1: Encourage massing & scale more in character with existing homes

a. Strongly Support: 54%
b. Moderately Support: 16%
c. Not sure: 9%
d. Moderately Opposed: 5%
e. Strongly Opposed: 16%
70% support, 21% opposed

4. Concept 2: Encourage retaining mature, healthy, native trees and mature landscaping and new
landscape screening

a. Strongly Support: 59%
b. Moderately Support: 11%
c. Not sure: 5%
d. Moderately Opposed: 11%
e. Strongly Opposed: 14%
70% support, 25% opposed

. Concept 3: Front yards mostly landscaped or with permeable paving

a. Strongly Support: 57%
b. Moderately Support: 14%
c. Not sure: 9%
d. Moderately Opposed: 2%
e. Strongly Opposed: 18%
71% support, 20% opposed

Best wishes,

Chris Durkee



